
 

AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH STATIONS - Quick Guide 
 

Agricultural Research Station Headquarters/PG000019328 
N695 Hopkins Road, Arlington, WI 53911 
Campus Mail Address – 279 Animal Sciences 
Phone – (608) 846-3761 
ARS Director – Mike Peters peters2@wisc.edu 
Cell (608) 212-9458  
ARS Financial Manager – Brandon Blackburn  
brandon.blackburn@wisc.edu 
Cell (608) 509-6823 
Ag Facilities Manager – Tony Ziehmke ziehmke@wisc.edu 
Cell (608) 279-2895 
Administrative Specialist – Jane Cahoon 
jane.cahoon@wisc.eduCell (608) 697-2659 
 
 
Campus & Arlington 
Research Program Director – Jamie Reichert 
jamie.reichert@wisc.edu  
Research Program Assoc. Director – Jane Rieman 
jerieman@wisc.edu 
Research Program Manager – Caleb Novak cnovak4@wisc.edu 
Research Program Manager – Todd Taylor 
toddtaylor@wisc.edu 
 

Arlington Agricultural Research Station/PG000019375 
N695 Hopkins Road, Arlington, WI  53911 
Phone – (608) 846-3761  
Superintendent – Michael Bertram   mbertram@wisc.edu 
Asst. Superintendent – Scott Evans  scott.evans@wisc.edu 
Asst. Superintendent – Tom Steinbach tsteinbach@wisc.edu 
Feed Mill Manager – Jeff Booth jeff.booth@wisc.edu 
Office Manager – Kristina Crapp kristina.crapp@wisc.edu 
Office Manager - Kelly Tomko-Ewing ktomko@wisc.edu 
 
 
O.J. Noer Turfgrass Research & Education 
Facility/PG000019537 
2502 County Highway M, Verona, WI 53593          
Phone – (608) 845-6536, (608) 845-6895 
Superintendent – Dave Marach dmarach@wisc.edu 
Office Manager – Audra Anderson audra.anderson@wisc.edu 

 

Walnut Street Greenhouses/PG000019490 
525 Walnut Street, Madison, WI  53705 
Phone – (608) 265-8053  
Manager – Ben Erdman berdman2@wisc.edu 

 

West Madison Agricultural Research Station/PG000019873 
8502 Mineral Point Road, Verona, WI  53593 
Phone – (608) 829-1162  
Superintendent – Janet Hedtcke janet.hedtcke@wisc.edu 
Office Manager – Vacant 
 
 

Kemp Natural Resources Station/PG000019360 
9161 Kemp Road, Woodruff, WI  54568 
Phone – (715) 358-5667, (715) 892-0391  
Superintendent – Scott Bowe sbowe@wisc.edu 
Office Manager – Karla Ortman karla.ortman@wisc.edu 
 
 

ARS Website 
www.ars.wisc.edu 

 
 
Outlying Agronomic 
Research Program Assoc. Director – Becky Wiepz 
rebecca.wiepz@wisc.edu 

Hancock Agricultural Research Station/PG000019647 
N3909 County Road V, Hancock, WI  54943 
Phone – (715) 249-5961 Fax – (715) 249-5850 
Superintendent -Troy Fishler troy.fishler@wisc.edu 
Storage Research Manager – Amber Walker gotch@wisc.edu  
Office Manager – Emily Reisch-Earll emily.reischearll@wisc.edu 
 

Marshfield Agricultural Research Station/PG000036016 
208356 Drake Avenue, Stratford, WI 54484 
Phone – (715) 650-7451     
Asst. Superintendent – Ashley Blackburn aablackburn@wisc.edu 
Office Manager – Sarah Pleet sarah.pleet@wisc.edu 
 

Peninsular Agricultural Research Station/PG000019932 
4312 Hwy 42 North, Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 
Phone – (920) 743-5406  
Superintendent – Rebecca Wiepz rebecca.wiepz@wisc.edu 
Office Manager - Linda Mohr lmohr2@wisc.edu 
 

Rhinelander Agricultural Research Station/PG000019792 
4181 Camp Bryn Afon Road, Rhinelander, WI 54501 
Phone – (715) 369-0619  
Superintendent – Becky Eddy becky.eddy@wisc.edu 
Office Manager – Alyssa Degner adegner2@wisc.edu   
 

Spooner Agricultural Research Station/PG000019834 
1036 E Maple Street, Spooner, WI  54801 
Phone – (715) 635-3735  
Superintendent – Phil Holman pholman@wisc.edu 
Office Manager – Alyssa Degner adegner2@wisc.edu 
 
 
 
Integrated Cattle 
Research Program Director – Jessica Cederquist 
cederquist@wisc.edu 
Research Program Manager – Caleb Karls caleb.karls@wisc.edu 
Research Program Manager – Melanie Eck mseck2@wisc.edu 

Lancaster Agricultural Research Station/PG000019929 
7396 State Road 35 & 81, Lancaster, WI  53813 
Phone – (608) 723-2580  
Superintendent – Arin Crooks arin.crooks@wisc.edu 
Office Manager – Becky Oglesby boglesby@wisc.edu 

Marshfield Agricultural Research Station/PG000036016 
208356 Drake Avenue, Stratford, WI 54484 
Phone – (715) 687-4624     
Superintendent – Nancy Esser nancy.esser@wisc.edu 
Office Manager – Sarah Pleet sarah.pleet@wisc.edu 
 

US Dairy Forage Research Center- Field Facility/PG000019354 
S8822 Sunset Drive, Prairie du Sac, WI  53578 
Phone – (608) 643-2438  
Dairy Herd Manager –Shan Betzold sbetzold@wisc.edu 
Office Manager – Traci Christian traci.christian@wisc.edu 
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